As Adopted by the House

132nd General Assembly Regular Session 2017-2018

H. R. No. 322

25

26

27

Representative Reineke

A RESOLUTION

Honoring Valerie Zeno as the 2017 Ohio and National ProStart Educator of Excellence.

WHEREAS, The members of the House of Representatives of the 132nd General Assembly of Ohio are pleased to extend hearty congratulations to Valerie Zeno on being presented with the 2017 3 Ohio and National ProStart Educator of Excellence awards; and WHEREAS, Selection for these prestigious accolades is, indeed, an honor of which Valerie Zeno can be justly proud, for she has been recognized for her outstanding talents and leadership 7 skills and her unwavering dedication to her profession. A 8 hospitality management instructor at the Sentinel Career and Technology Center, she has encouraged many people to develop their 10 scholastic abilities and has instilled within them an appreciation 11 of the importance of education that will benefit them throughout 12 their lives; and 13 WHEREAS, Willingly contributing her time and seemingly 14 inexhaustible energy to students and teachers alike, Valerie Zeno 15 has demonstrated the importance of education and the potential of 16 each person to have a positive effect on the quality of life in 17 our society. Motivated by a deep concern for young people, she has 18 excelled at making learning enjoyable for the students in her 19 classroom, and her work stands as the hallmark of responsible 20 citizenship; and 21 WHEREAS, Due to her exceptional efforts, Valerie Zeno has 22 guaranteed a high level of success for all projects with which she 23 has been involved, and she has earned the respect and esteem of 2.4

many. We are pleased to note that it is through the unsurpassed

continues to grow and prosper and remains responsive to the needs

commitment of conscientious people such as she that our state

H. R. No. 322 As Adopted by the House	Page 2
of its citizens; therefore be it	28
RESOLVED, That we, the members of the House of	29
Representatives of the 132nd General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting	g 30
this Resolution, congratulate Valerie Zeno on receiving the 2017	31
Ohio and National ProStart Educator of Excellence awards and	32
salute her as one of Ohio's finest citizens; and be it further	33
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the House of Representatives	34
transmit a duly authenticated copy of this Resolution to Valerie	35
Zeno.	36